
Central Vermont Fall Classic 110k
September 26, 2015 7:00 AM

Ride	
  Volunteers:
PRELIMINARY	
  CUE	
  -­‐	
  TAKE	
  FINAL	
  CUE

AT	
  RIDE	
  START!

Page	
  1

From 
Start

From 
Ctrl Turn Direction Description

0 0 Control #1, Onion River Sports, 20 Langdon St, Montpelier, VT
Opens:  07:00               Closes:  08:00

0 0 0 SO out of control onto Hazen Place
0 0 0 {T} R Main Street

0.2 0.2 0.2 X RR - Caution!
0.3 0.3 0.1 SO @ TFL onto Northfield Street
0.3 0.3 0 1st L Prospect Street
0.4 0.4 0.1 BL @ Y TRO Prospect Street
0.8 0.8 0.4 BR @ SS onto Hill Street; dirt road
3.7 3.7 2.9 L @ SS onto Crosstown Road; unmarked

4 4 0.3 1st R Paine Turnpike South becomes Berlin Pond Road; dirt road
11.2 11.2 7.2 {T} L @ SS onto VT-64 East; unmarked

12 12 0.8 R Stone Road; dirt road
16.9 16.9 4.9 R VT-65 West cross floating bridge; caution bridge slippery when wet!

17 17 0.1 X into control
17 17 Control #2, Info Control, Brookfield Floating Bridge, Brookfield, VT 

Answer question on brevet card
Opens:  07:48            Closes:  08:48

17 0 0 U turn around & recross floating bridge
17.1 0.1 0.1 R TRO VT-65 West
17.4 0.4 0.3 R Ridge Road
21.7 4.7 4.3 R Hebard Hill Road; dirt road
22.4 5.4 0.7 1st L TRO Hebard Hill Road; unmarked; dirt road
25.2 8.2 2.8 R @ SS onto VT-66; unmarked

27 10 1.8 SO @ SS onto VT-12 South
27.1 10.1 0.1 L TRO VT-12 South / N Main Street; follow sign for Bethel & Rutland
27.5 10.5 0.4 R Salisbury Street
27.5 10.5 0 Imm L into control
27.5 10.5 Control #3, Randolph Depot, 2 Salisbury St, Randolph, VT

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on 
your brevet card and/or get & keep a receipt
Opens:  08:18            Closes:  09:56

27.5 0 0 R out of control onto Salisbury Street
27.5 0 0 Imm L @ SS onto VT-12 North / N Main Street
27.8 0.3 0.3 BL @ Y onto VT-12A North; follow sign for Roxbury

28 0.5 0.2 BL @ Y TRO VT-12A North
32.5 5 4.5 X Diagonal RR - Caution!

41.1 13.6 8.6 L Carrie Howe Road; 1st L after passing Oxbow Rd on L; dirt roads next 17.8 miles
41.1 13.6 0 X RR - Caution!
43.4 15.9 2.3 {T} R Warren Mountain Road
43.4 15.9 0 Imm L Northfield Road
44.8 17.3 1.4 {T} L @ SS onto Rabbit Hollow Road becomes Pearl Clark Rd; unmarked
46.6 19.1 1.8 BR Stony Brook Road
46.7 19.2 0.1 1st L Hallstrom Road
49.3 21.8 2.6 L Bean Road becomes Devils Washbowl Rd
52.3 24.8 3 L Moretown Mountain Road
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54.5 27 2.2 R
Howes Road; on descent - easy to miss!!  1st R after passing Moretown 
Heights on right

56 28.5 1.5 R Moretown Common Road; caution steep descent!!
58.9 31.4 2.9 {T} R @ SS onto VT-100B; umarked

61 33.5 2.1 {T} L @ SS onto US-2 West; follow sign for Waterbury
61.3 33.8 0.3 L into control
61.3 33.8 Control #4, Red Hen Bakery, 961 US-2, Middlesex, VT

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on 
your brevet card and/or get & keep a receipt
Opens:  09:55           Closes:  13:36

61.3 0 0 R out of control onto US-2 East
61.5 0.2 0.2 R VT-100B; follow sign for Moretown, Waitsfield & Warren
61.7 0.4 0.2 1st L River Road becomes 3 Mile Bridge Road; unmarked; dirt road

65 3.7 3.3 BR TRO 3 Mile Bridge Road; do not cross bridge on left
66.2 4.9 1.2 X RR - Caution!

66.6 5.3 0.4 L
Montpelier Recreation Trail; left turn after crossing bridge & just before RR 
crossing

67.6 6.3 1 SO @ SS TRO Montpelier Recreation Trail
67.8 6.5 0.2 BL TRO Montpelier Rec Trail; caution wooden bridge, slippery when wet!
67.9 6.6 0.1 L @ SS onto Taylor Street; unmarked

68 6.7 0.1 R @ SS onto State Street
68.2 6.9 0.2 L @ TFL onto Main Street
68.3 7 0.1 1st L Langdon Street
68.3 7 0 Imm R into control
68.3 7 Control #5, Onion River Sports, 20 Langdon St, Montpelier, VT

Make a purchase & ask the staff to initial & enter your arrival time on 
your brevet card and/or get & keep a receipt
Opens:  10:14           Closes:  14:20

L {T} R Right at T Intersection
BL X Cross
Imm L SO Straight On
{T} L TRO To Remain On
R SS Stop Sign
BR TFL Traffic Light
Imm R U U-turnImmediate Right

Directions Key
Left
Bear Left
Immediate Left
Left at T Intersection
Right
Bear Right


